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21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42

150minuten
Waarmakers

Luc Antonis
Martin Van de Pol
Koen Geurts
Kevin Nooijen
Bas Peters

Roy van Heeswijk
Johan van de Ven
Nol van Loon
Robin Aalbers
Sander Dijkink
Timo Fransen
Tom Meulendijks
Merlijn Spenkelink
Gerdo Hazeleger
Sjoerd van Loon
Dick van Loon

Ike Janssen

Carlo Van Lienden
Coen Vermeltfoort

Licentiehouders
Bas van Boven
Bouwe Kuin
Cesar Beilo

Coen Beckers
Daan Switters
Frank Nederveen
Hans van Brakel
Gijs Vierling
Hidde Merton

Jan van der Rijt
Jesse Bootsma
John De Schutter
Jorben Van Hest
Koen De Beijer
Leroy Provenzano
Luc Vraets

Luuk Holslag
Maarten van Rhijn
Maikel Willemsen

Marco Van Schijndel

Marijn de Jonge
Martijn Klaassen

1998
1991
1994
1995
1976
1983
1975
1993
1982
1982
1987
1986
1990
1981
1978
1981
1981
1979
1988

1981
1998
1985
1980
1987
1979
1967
1988
1996
1991
1997
1992
2007
1998
1990
1994
2002
1982
1985
1990
1987
1984

Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Boven 45
Onder 45
Boven 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Boven 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Boven 45
Onder 45

Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
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53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Michael den Toom
Mischa van Caspel
Nick van der Kallen
Lex van Enckevort
Rienk Zorgdrager
Rient Heerink
Robbin Zwaan
Robin Hoeks

Roel De Vries
Sander Jansen
Sander Meures
Sander Scholl
Thomas Rieff
Thomas Wijnhoven
Tomas Rongen
Vincent Weening
Wesley Schattevoet
Wout Daems

Niels Visser

André Slager
Andrew O'Hara
Carlos Lima

Mark de Langen
Joost Aelmans
Marc Borst

Marc Plénes

Nico Ouwerkerk
Rob uit de Bosch
Stefan Slager
Stephan Muijres
Yuri Oterdoom

Niet-licentiehouders (onder 45)

Aan-Age Dijkstra
Bart van den Akker
Bastiaan Peters
Bryan-Daniél Touw
Cor van Leeuwen
David Benz
Dennis Berends
Dion Gerrits

Elmo Koot
Emanuel Baaken
Eric Hofste

Florian Grootens
Freek Smets

1997
1999
1996
1986
1996
1996
1993
1992
1983
1981
1998
1981
1988
1995
1992
1984
1986
2002
1996
1972
1968
1976
1996
1978
1978
1968
1975
1964
1977
1977
1974

1995
1993
1983
1987
1987
1994
1994
1994
1994
1994
1989
1993
1987

Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Onder 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45

Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45



87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
132
134

Freek van Vugt
Gaard Kets

Geert van den Elzen
Gerard van Doorn
Guus Jacobs

Han Padding
Herman van Tilburg
lan Van den Hoek
Vincent Visser

Jan Duijn

Jasper Maris

Jelle De Poorter
Jenco Drost
Jeroen Akkerman
Jeroen Laarveld
Jeroen Veens

Job Bokmans

Joep Peters

Johan Brondijk
Julien van Winden
Koen Janssen
Koen Tornij
Larendo van Gennip
Stijn van der Hoorn
Marc Schuurman
Marcel Ruyten
Marijn Went

Mark Jansen

Mark Steins
Matthias van Hunnik
Matthijs Kuipers
Melvin de Vries
Mikhail Mikerov

Mink Van der Weerden

Nicky Boon

Pepijn van Loon
Arjan van Dongen
Ramon Josemanders
Ramon van der Holst
Rik van den brand
Rob van den Brand
Robert Zweers

Robin van Dijk

Roel Vermeulen

Rowan van Maasacker

Thijs Schamp

1988
1987
1985
1987
1993
1987
1980
1988
1999
1986
1985
1994
1988
1983
1990
1981
1989
1984
1981
1997
1993
1985
1988
2007
1983
1985
1984
1996
1989
1981
1993
1984
1993
1988
1995
2009
1993
1993
1981
1994
1980
1988
1996
1982
1986
1988

Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45



Startvak

135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144

146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179

Thomas Bosch
Thomas Kuypers
Tom Nieuwenhuis
Wannes Maris

Ward Boogert

Willem van Haren
Willem Waarts
Wouter van Leeuwen
Wouter Wolthuis
Cees van Schadewijk

Niet-licentiehouders (boven 45)

Bas Weijers

Bastiaan Kok

Bob van der Star
Danny Hoedemaekers
Edward van der Werf
Egbert Hommels
Erwin Kuunders
Frank Toering

Freek Classens
Gertjan Sterks

Hans van Loon

Henk Brienissen

Jan Verhaar

Jeroen Thoonen

Job Janssen

Marcel Hendriks
Mark Kempen

Martijn van der Cruijsen
René Van de Meerendonk
Maurice de Roode
Menno Grootjans
Micha Ummels
Pascal Evers

Patrick Slaghuis
Peter Sonnemans
Raymond Wieland
René Broekhuizen
Rob van Benthem
Rob van Dongen
Ruud Hanssen

Ruud van Deursen
Walter Arts

Willy van Kessel
Wouter Princen

1996
1994
1982
1983
1986
1980
1984
1981
1985
1975

1979
1978
1977
1969
1969
1973
1975
1976
1969
1977
1978
1960
1966
1978
1978
1971
1970
1974
1971
1976
1958
1977
1968
1970
1966
1976
1968
1969
1976
1974
1962
1969
1967
1979

Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45
Onder 45

Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
Boven 45
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180
181
184
185
186
187
188
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198

200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225

Vrouwen

Carolien Tigelaar
Floor Holslag

Nicole van Batenburg
Nienke Klaassen
Sera Gademan

Tessa Veen-Backhuijs
Andrea Lodder

Lenja Witlox

Melody Renkema
Rian Eickmans
Simone Fennis
Daphny van den Brand
Inge Pustjens

Laura Turpijn

Vera van Duuren
Marloes Warnaar

75 minuten

Bart Aarts

Bjarne Papenburg
Camille Richardson
Corné van Kuijk
Dries Willems

Elwin van der Holst
Erik Kooter

Ewoud Vink

Guus Derks

Han Relou

Harm Balvers
Jan-Bert Maas
Jasper Liebers
Joep Habraken
Karel Boumans

Luc Bouman

Ludo Notermans
Maikel Penninx
Mark Smelt

Mark van den Broek
Max De Ruijter

Nick van den Berkmortel
Nico Hoogland
Patrick Pijnappels
Pieke Van den Eijnde
Remy Koekkoek

1993
2006
1993
1993
1998
1984
1995
1992
1991
1990
1990
1978
1979
1978
1994
1991

1986
2002
1976
1964
1978
1983
1982
1971
1993
1986
1984
1987
1981
1987
1968
1990
1987
1982
1996
1966
1992
1994
1971
1986
1995
1982

Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min
Vrouw - 150min

Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min



226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
199

246
247
248
249
250

Richard Verberk
Rick Stultiens

Rob Sutter

Robert Bartels

Ron Schetters
Ruud Steeghs
Sander Keijzer
Stef van der Hijden
Teun Wagenaar
Thijs U

Tinus van de Steeg
Tjeu Henst

Tom Meijerink
Wesley Touw
Wilfred Hofstede
Willem Schellens
Yoran Kooij
Sander van Casteren
Robbie van Bakel
Arno Verwegen
Ties Verwegen
Vrouwen

Amanda Touw
Conny Keultjes
Kirsten Schramm
Rian Jacobs

Tessa Hermanussen

1980
1987
1978
1986
1969
1976
1991
1985
1997
1989
1963
2000
1994
1992
1973

1995
1994
1994
1976
2012

1989
1983
1976
1983
1992

Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min
Man - 75min

Vrouw - 75min
Vrouw - 75min
Vrouw - 75min
Vrouw - 75min
Vrouw - 75min



